Depreciation and amortization 25,000 26,000

Subtotal 94,000 103,000

Interest expense, net of interest income 6,000 7,000

Consolidated EBITDA $ 100,000 $ 110,000

For the Year Ending

December 31, 2025

Low High

(in thousands)

Income (loss) before income taxes $ 268,000 $ 292,000

Depreciation and amortization 98,000 102,000

Subtotal 366,000 394,000

Interest expense, net of interest income 24,000 26,000

Consolidated adjusted EBITDA $ 390,000 $ 420,000

2025 Free Cash Flow Estimate

For the Year Ending

December 31, 2025

Low High

(in thousands)

Net income (loss) $ 182,000 $ 193,000

Depreciation and amortization 98,000 102,000

Other increases (decreases) in cash from operating
activities

(55,000) (45,000)

Cash flow provided by (used in) operating activities 225,000 250,000

Purchases of property and equipment (115,000) (120,000)

Free Cash Flow $ 110,000 $ 130,000

12

RECONCILIATIONS OF NON-GAAP TO GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(continued)

EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA and Margins by Segment

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2025

SSR MP OPG IMDS ADTech

Unallocated
Expenses
and other Total

($ in thousands)

Operating Income (Loss) as
reported in accordance with
GAAP $ 64,505 $ 18,772 $ 21,663 $ 4,647 $ 16,299 $ (46,697) $ 79,189

Adjustments for the effects of:

Depreciation and
amortization  12,385 2,741 4,663 1,839 900 2,872  25,400

Other pre-tax — — — — — 4,092 4,092

EBITDA 76,890 21,513 26,326 6,486 17,199 (39,733) 108,681

Adjustments for the effects of:

Foreign currency (gains)
losses — — — — —  (5,430)  (5,430)

Total of adjustments — — — — — (5,430) (5,430)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 76,890 $ 21,513 $ 26,326 $ 6,486 $ 17,199 $ (45,163) $ 103,251

Revenue $ 218,786 $ 145,134 $ 149,281 $ 75,367 $ 109,593 $ 698,161

Operating income (loss) % as
reported in accordance with
GAAP 29 % 13 % 15 % 6 % 15 % 11 %

EBITDA Margin 35 % 15 % 18 % 9 % 16 % 16 %

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 35 % 15 % 18 % 9 % 16 % 15 %

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2024

SSR MP OPG IMDS ADTech

Unallocated
Expenses
and other Total

($ in thousands)

Operating Income (Loss) as
reported in accordance with
GAAP $ 61,750 $ 14,369 $ 13,248 $ 3,473 $ 7,244 $ (39,720) $ 60,364

Adjustments for the effects of:

Depreciation and
amortization  11,981 3,237 5,584 1,803 616 2,759  25,980

Other pre-tax — — — — — 550 550

EBITDA 73,731 17,606 18,832 5,276 7,860 (36,411) 86,894

Adjustments for the effects of:

Foreign currency (gains)
losses — — — — —  (1,034)  (1,034)

Total of adjustments — — — — — (1,034) (1,034)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 73,731 $ 17,606 $ 18,832 $ 5,276 $ 7,860 $ (37,445) $ 85,860

Revenue $ 214,985 $ 139,314 $ 144,058 $ 73,492 $ 96,959 $ 668,808

Operating income (loss) % as
reported in accordance with
GAAP 29 % 10 % 9 % 5 % 7 % 9 %

EBITDA Margin 34 % 13 % 13 % 7 % 8 % 13 %

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 34 % 13 % 13 % 7 % 8 % 13 %

13

`

RECONCILIATIONS OF NON-GAAP TO GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(continued)

EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA and Margins by Segment

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2025

SSR MP OPG IMDS ADTech

Unallocated
Expenses
and other Total

($ in thousands)

Operating Income (Loss) as
reported in accordance with
GAAP $ 59,632 $ 8,667 $ 35,666 $ 3,462 $ 10,665 $ (44,620) $ 73,472

Adjustments for the effects of:

Depreciation and
amortization  11,736 2,650 4,689 1,730 833 2,810  24,448

Other pre-tax — — — — — (219) (219)

EBITDA 71,368 11,317 40,355 5,192 11,498 (42,029) 97,701

Adjustments for the effects of:

Foreign currency (gains)
losses — — — — —  (1,050)  (1,050)

Total of adjustments — — — — — (1,050) (1,050)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 71,368 $ 11,317 $ 40,355 $ 5,192 $ 11,498 $ (43,079) $ 96,651

Revenue $ 205,976 $ 135,037 $ 164,941 $ 71,418 $ 97,151 $ 674,523

Operating income (loss) % as
reported in accordance with
GAAP 29 % 6 % 22 % 5 % 11 % 11 %

EBITDA Margin 35 % 8 % 24 % 7 % 12 % 14 %

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 35 % 8 % 24 % 7 % 12 % 14 %

14

RECONCILIATIONS OF NON-GAAP TO GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(continued)

EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA and Margins by Segment

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2025

SSR MP OPG IMDS ADTech

Unallocated
Expenses
and other Total

($ in thousands)

Operating Income (Loss) as
reported in accordance with
GAAP $ 124,137 $ 27,439 $ 57,329 $ 8,109 $ 26,964 $ (91,317) $ 152,661

Adjustments for the effects of:

Depreciation and
amortization  24,121 5,391 9,352 3,569 1,733 5,682  49,848

Other pre-tax — — — — — 3,873 3,873

EBITDA 148,258 32,830 66,681 11,678 28,697 (81,762) 206,382

Adjustments for the effects of:

Foreign currency (gains)
losses — — — — —  (6,480)  (6,480)

Total of adjustments — — — — — (6,480) (6,480)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 148,258 $ 32,830 $ 66,681 $ 11,678 $ 28,697 $ (88,242) $ 199,902

Revenue $ 424,762 $ 280,171 $ 314,222 $ 146,785 $ 206,744 $

Operating income (loss) % as
reported in accordance with
GAAP 29 % 10 % 18 % 6 % 13 % 11 %

EBITDA Margin 35 % 12 % 21 % 8 % 14 % 15 %

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 35 % 12 % 21 % 8 % 14 % 15 %

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2024

SSR MP OPG IMDS ADTech

Unallocated
Expenses
and other Total

($ in thousands)

Operating Income (Loss) as
reported in accordance with
GAAP $ 105,987 $ 27,559 $ 14,092 $ 7,088 $ 20,052 $ (77,721) $ 97,057

Adjustments for the effects of:

Depreciation and
amortization  24,791  6,412  12,019  3,062  1,219 5,535  53,038

Other pre-tax — — — — — 720 720

EBITDA  130,778  33,971  26,111  10,150  21,271 (71,466)  150,815

Adjustments for the effects of:

Foreign currency (gains)
losses — — — — — (3,231)  (3,231)

Total of adjustments — — — — — (3,231)  (3,231)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 130,778 $ 33,971 $ 26,111 $ 10,150 $ 21,271 $ (74,697) $ 147,584

Revenue $ 401,917 $ 268,767 $ 259,112 $ 143,182 $ 194,922 $1,267,900

Operating income (loss) % as
reported in accordance with
GAAP 26 % 10 % 5 % 5 % 10 % 8 %

EBITDA Margin 33 % 13 % 10 % 7 % 11 % 12 %

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 33 % 13 % 10 % 7 % 11 % 12 %